# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561546

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ABHIJIT LIMAYE    | 06/16/2017     |
| STEPHEN BARTON    | 06/16/2017     |
| CHRISTOPHER KUH   | 06/19/2017     |
| MARTIN GSCHWANDTL | 06/16/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALLOMIND, INC.            |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1654 N SANTA ANITA AVENUE |
| City:           | ARCADIA,                  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                |
| Postal Code:    | 91006                     |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29607480 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858.720.8900

**Email:** Docketing@SheppardMullin.com, CStroesser@SheppardMullin.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. HEISEY

Address Line 1: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 2: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 50JT-258568       |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID E. HEISEY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /David E. Heisey/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/22/2017        |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=258568\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=258568\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504514841 REEL: 043361 FRAME: 0971

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abhijit Limaye, of San Jose, California, Stephen Barton, of Los Altos, California, Christopher Kuh, of San Francisco, California, and Martin Gschwandtl, of San Francisco, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful **HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY WITH HEADBAND ATTACHMENT**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 13, 2017 under Serial No. 29/607,480; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, and first coinventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Allomind, Inc., having a place of business at 1654 N Santa Anita Avenue, Arcadia, California 91006, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

|       |                   | Assignors:<br>Abhijit Limaye |
|-------|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Date: | 06/16/2017        | Abhijit Limaye               |
|       |                   | Stephen Barton               |
| Date: | Stephen Barton    |                              |
|       | 20/40/2047        | Christopher Kuh              |
| Date: | Christopher Kuh   |                              |
| Date: | Martin Gschwandtl |                              |
|       | Martin Gschwandtl |                              |